T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 118.001MI01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.21.01 Nancy L. COTE Carlo LEONI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No Street Address: Hegelstr. 12 City: Riesburg Country: Germany Mail Code: 73469 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __Yes _X_No Other Execution Date: March 31, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No(s). 5,873,818 (issued February 23, 1999) A. Patent Application No(s).: Title: LARYNGOSCOPE WITH ENHANCED VIEWING CAPABILITY Additional numbers attached? _Yes <u>X</u> No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Thomas W. Leffert Leffert Jay & Polglaze, P.A. Address: P.O. Box 581009 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55458-1009 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to Deposit account number: <u>501373</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true copy of the original document. Thomas W. Leffert/Reg. No. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 00000085 5873818 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 015348 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nancy L. COTE, f/k/a Nancy L. ROTHFELS, an individual residing at 8157 Shangrila Drive, Fair Oaks, California 95628 - USA, (hereinafter "PATENTEE") made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which PATENTEE obtained a United States Patent, which issued on 23 February 1999 and received U. S. Patent No. 5,873,818, and which is entitled LARYNGOSCOPE WITH ENHANCED VIEWING CAPABILITY;

AND WHEREAS, Carlo LEONI, an individual residing at Hegelstr. 12, Riesbürg, 73469 - GERMANY, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby ack nowledged, PATENTEE has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by sa id ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by PATENTEE had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, PATENTEE does hereby agree that PATENTEE and its respective executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to it relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

•

•

_

PATENT

REEL: 015348 FRAME: 0383

AND, furthermore PATENTEE covenants and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by PATENTEE and that full and sole right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by PATENTEE, except for the license agreement signed on June 24, 1999 (and following amendments) with the Inmed Corporation, d/b/a/ Rush Inc.

EXECUTED this 315T day of Warch 2004

DE f/k/a/ Nancy L. ROTHFELS

STATE OF Colifornia)

(SS. COUNTY OF Sacramenta)

Before me personally appeared said Nancy L. COTE f/k/a/ Nancy L.

ROTHFELS, who acknowledged the forgoing in strument to be her free act and deed this

3/87 day of march , 2004.

LAURA M. JESTES Commission # 1448819

REEL: 015348 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 05/21/2004